BUSLINE

A member of the Buslines Group

' 120 Canobolas Road
range oot
Orange NSW 2800

Tel: (02) 6362 3197
Buslines Group Pty Limited ABN 99 000 016 339 Fax: (02) 6363 1811

www.orangebuslines.com.au
info@orangebuslines.com.au

NOTICE TO PARENTS/STUDENTS
ADDITIONAL SCHOOL BUS SERVICES to SERVICE NORTH ORANGE AREAS

After more than 2 years of seeking an additional school bus service for the North Orange area,
Transport for NSW has granted permission to commence an additional bus. We have re-routed some
of the school buses in North Orange so as to provide a better service for the students.

AM SERVICES

AMO3- Frog Bus
7:55 (L)William Maker, (R)Romano, (L)Diamond
8:00 (R)Farrell, (L)Telopea, (R)Distributor, (L)Burrendong

8:04 (R)Sunrise, (R)Avondale, (L)Kent, (R)Rawle, (R)Burrendong, (L)Woodward -
U Turn At Roundabout

Set Down Out Side Bus Bay
8:12 Orange High School
8:12 Transfer To AMD5

8:12 Continue Woodward, (R)Byng, (R)Sampson, (L)Kite, (R)Clinton, (R)Moulder,
(L) Woodward, (L)Gardiner, (R)Caleula, (R) Larry Dwyer, (R)Woodward,

8:15 Woodward Street Opposite Gardiner Road

8:15 Pick Up From AMD1

8:15 (R)Gardiner, (R)Anson

8:25 James Sheahan Catholic High School

8:25 Pick Up From AMD4 & AM24

8:25 (L)Anson, (L)Gardiner, (L)Hill, (R)Endeavour, (L)Cecil
8:32 Orange Christian School

8:32 (R)Cecil, (R)Gardiner, (L)Lords, (LYMoulder, (L}Anson
8:40 Orange Infants School

8:40 Continue Anson, (L)Torpy, (L)Lords, (L)Kite

8:44 Orange Public School (Kite Street)

8:44 Transfer St Josephs/Canobolas High Students To AM11
8:44 Pick Up Orange High Students From AM11

8:44 Continue Kite, (RJHill, ({L)Summer, (R)Woodward

Set Down Out Side Bus Bay

8:48 Orange High School

8:48 Transfer To AMOS

8:48 Continue Woodward, (L)Forbes, (R)Sieben, (R)Sieben, (R)Royle, (L)Molong,
(R)Northstoke, (R)Molong, (L)Murphy

8:56 Orange Anglican Grammar School

8:56 (R)Murphy, (R)Molong, (R)Mastronardi, (L)Turner, (L)Sieben, (R)Bill
Marshall, (L)Sieben, (R)Ibis

9:02 (R)Coogal, (R)Forbes, (L)Kooronga, (L)Binnari, (R)Larela, (RJNingoola, (L)
Kirra, (R)¥arawini, (L)alkira, (R)Cooinda

9:08 (L)Kooronga, (L)Coronation, (R)Wiare, (L)Noonameena, (R)Green, (L)Karimi,
(R)Burreburry, (L)Wentworth, (L)Frost

9:15 Calare Public School



SLINES

S Orange
B U I NE
AM16- Squirrel Bus

7:45 Clergate Rd & Dawsons Gates Rd

7:45 Continue Clergate, (R)Ralston, U Turn At Ralston & Illamatta
7:49 Cnr Illamatta Way & Ralston Dr

7:49 Continue Ralston, (R)Clergate

7:52 Cnr Clergate Rd & Quartz St

7:52 (R)Quartz, (L)Moonstone, (R)Topaz, (R)Diamond, (R)Romano, (L)William
Maker, (L)Distributor

8:00 Cnr Northern Distributor & Anson St

8:00 (R)Anson, (L)Anson, (L)Margaret, (R)Peisley, (L)Byng, (R)Mile, (L)Icely, (R)
Allenby

8:14 Kinross Wolaroi School (Allenby Road)
8:14 Continue Allenby, (R)allenby, (R)Icely, (R)Wakeford
8:18 Canobolas High School

8:18 Transfer To AM0O4 & AMO9
8:18 Pick Up From AM2, AM10 & AM17

8:18 (L)Wakeford - Lone Pine, (L)Bathurst, (R)Lone Pine, (R)Kurim
8:23 Kurim Shops

8:23 Continue Kurim, (R)Blowes, (R)Elsham, (R)Torulosa, (15t Entrance) (L)
Elsham, (R)Ash - Huntley - Southern Feeder Rd, (R)Anson

Set Down Out Side Bus Bay
8:30 James Sheahan Catholic High School
8:30 Continue Anson
8:32 Anson Street School

8:32 Continue Anson, (L)Gardiner, (LJHill, (R)Seville, {L)Cecil
8:35 Orange Christian School

8:35 (L)Cedil, (R)Park, (R)Shirralee - Woodward, (L)Racecourse, (R)Banksia, (R)
Beech, (R)Barrett, (L)Racecourse, (L)Wentworth, (R)Frost

8:45 Calare Public School
8:45 Continue Frost, (R)Waratah, (R)Kenna, (L)Moulder, (L)Woodward

Set Down Out Side Bus Bay

8:50 Orange High School

8:50 Transfer To AMOS

8:50 Continue Woodward, (L)Forbes, (R)Jonathon, (R)Gorman, (L)Gorman, (R)
Murphy

8:58 Orange Anglican Grammar School

8:58 (R)Murphy, (R)Molong, (L)Distributor, (L)William Maker, (R)Romano, (L)
Diamond, (R)Farrell, (L)Telopea, (L)Distributor, (R)Anson, (R)Roselawn, (L)
Hill, (R)Lister, (L)Olympic, (L)Kearneys, (L)Matthews

9:20 Bletchington Public School



SLINES

7) Orange
B U | E
AM24- Koala Bus

7:49 Braeburn/Valencia

7:49 (R)Valencia, (L)Jonathon, (L)Forbes, (L)Distributor, (L)William Maker, (R)
Fomano

7:55 Romano/William Maker

7:55 Continue Romano, (L)Diamond, (R)Farrell, (R)Telopea, (L)MNorth Orange
Shops

8:00 North Orange Shops

8:00 (R)Telopea, (L)Distributor, (R)Anson, (L)Anson, (L)Heatherbrae
8:05 Heatherbrae/Phillip

8:05 Continue Peisley, (L)Dalton

8:08 Dalton/Mclachlan

8:08 (R)Mclachlan

8:09 Dora/Mclachlan

8:09 (R)Dora, (L)William, (R)Bathurst-Summer

8:12 Canobolas Hotel

Show "School Bus” on Destination (124 on Electronic Destination), Set Ticket
Machine to Route 050R

8:12 Continue Summer, (L)Lords, (L)Kite, (R)Peisley-Forest, (R)Tynan, (L)&nson
8:20 James Sheahan Catholic High School

8:20 Transfer To AMD2 B AMOS

8:20 Pick Up From AMD7

8:20 (L)Anson, (L)Gardiner, (R)Hill, (L)National, (R)Clinton, (R)Moulder, (L)Hill,
Uturn At March St Roundabout, Continue Hill

8:28 Catherine Mcauley Catholic Primary School (Hill Street)

8:28 Continue Hill, (L)Byng, (R)Nile, (L)Icely, (R)Allenby

8:332 Kinross Wolaroi School (Allenby Road)

8:33 Continue Allenby, (R)&llenby, (R)Icely, (L)Park, (R)Byng, (R)St Marys
8:35 St Marys Primary School

8:35 (L)Byng, (L)Park, (LYJames Sheahan, (L)Icely, (R)Wakeford

8:40 Canobolas High School

8:40 Pick Up From AMD4 & AM25

8:40 (L)Wakeford, (R)Frederica, (L)Cox, (R)Bathurst, (L)Peisley, (R)Moulder, (L)
Woodward, (R)Wentworth, (R)Frost

8:55 Calare Public School



SLINES

S Orange
B U I NE
AM25- Elk Bus

7:45 Corner Northern Distributor & William Maker Dr

7:45 (L)William Maker, (L)Hughes, (R)Glasson, (L)Dimbeoola, (L)William Maker, (R)
Molloy, (R)Buckland

7:53 (L)Diamond, (L)Turguoise, (R)Moonstone, (R)Topaz, (L)Diamond

7:58 (R)Farrell, (L)Telopea, (L)Morthern Distributor, (R)Anson, (R)Roselawn, (R)
Hill, (L)Botanic, (L)Brooklands, (R)Kearneys, (L)Olympic, (R)Phillip

8:05 Corner Phillip 5t & Anson St
8:05 (R)Anson, (R})James Sheahan Bus Bay
8:14 James Sheahan Catholic High School

8:14 (L)Anson, (R)Tynan, (L)Forest-Piesley, (R)Franklin, (R)Ensleigh, (L)Caroline,
(L)Edward, (R)Bathurst, (L)Lone Pine-Wakeford, (R)Canobolas High

8:26 Canobolas High School

8:26 Pick Up From AMD9
8:26 Transfer To AM4 & AM24

8:26 (L)Wakeford, (R)Frederica, (R)Cox, (L)Icely, (L)Allenby
8:30 Kinross Wolaroi School (Allenby Road)

8:28 Continue Allenby, (R)allenby, (R)Icely, (L)Spring-Algona, (L)Calang, (L)
Bletchington, (R)Carramar, (R)Dalton, (L)Park

8:40 Bowen Public School

8:40 Continue Park, (L)March, (R)Seymour
8:42 5t Marys Primary School

8:42 (L)Byng, (R)Spring

8:44 Orange East Public School

8:44 Continue Spring, (L)Dalton, (L)Hill
8:48 Catherine Mcauley Catholic Primary School (Hill Street)
8:48 Continue Hill, (L)Kite, (R)Sale

8:53 Orange Public School (Sale Street)
8:53 Continue Sale, (L)Moulder, (R)Anson
8:55 Orange Infants School



SLINES

S Orange
B U I NE
AM30- Sheep Bus

7:35 Canobolas, (L)Ploughmans, (L)Escort Way, (R)Jonathon, (L)Cean, (R)
Murphy, (R)Mitchell Hwy, (L)Distributor, (L)William Maker Drive

7:50 William Maker, (L)Geraldton, (R)Stevenson, (L)William Maker, (L)Glasson,
(R)Brown, (L)Dimboola, (L)William Maker, (R)Molloy, (L)Hallaran, (E)Young,
(R)Buckland

7:35 (L)Bligh, (R)Illamatta, (L)Ralston, (R)Clergate Rd, (L)Distributor, (R)Leeds

7:59 (L)Honeyman, (L)Blanche, (R)Duncanson, (R)Sullivan, (R)Honeyman, (L)
Discovery, (L)Phillip, (R)Jilba, (R)Spring, (L)Icely, (R)Allenby
8:07 Kinross Wolaroi School (Allenby Road)

8:07 Allenby, (L)Icely, (R)auvtumn, (L)Summer, (R)Mclaughlin, (L}Dora, (L)
William-Endsleigh, (L)Piesley - Forest, (R)Tynan, (L)Anson

8:12 James Sheahan Catholic High School

8:13 Anson, (L)Gardiner, (RJHill, (L)Moulder, (R)Woodward

8:20 Orange High School

8:20 Pick Up AMO5 & AM14

8:20 Woodward, (L)Forbes, (R)Sieban, (L)Turner, (R)Mastronardi, (L)Mitchell Hwy,
(LYMurphy, (L)Dean, (R)Johnathan, (L)Escort, (R)Kooronga, (L)Ningoola, (R)
Kirra, (L)Yarrawini, (R)Pinari, (L)Coronation, (L)Woodward

8:48 Orange High School

8:48 Pick Up From AMO3, AMO7, AMODS8, AMD9, AM10, AM16

8:50 Woodward, (R)Byng, (L)Sampson, (L)March, (L)Woodward, (R)Coronation,
(L)Ploughmans, (R)Stirling, (L)Murray, (LJBowman, (L)Chiswell, (R)Issac, (R)
Stirling, (R)Ploughmans, (R)Canobolas Rd, (R)Mt Pleasant Ave, (L)Wrights,
(L)Canobolas

9:10 Canobolas Public School



7) Orange
B U

SLINES

PM SERVICES
PMO3- Frog Bus

3:08 James Sheahan Catholic High School

2:08 (L)Anson, (L)Kite, (L)Sale,

3:16 Orange Public School (Sale Street)

3:16 Continue Sale, (L)Moulder, (R)Anson,

3:19 Orange Infants School

3:19 Continue Anson, (R)Gardiner, (L)Hill, (R)Endeavour, (L)}Cecil
3:25 Orange Christian School

3:25 (R)Cecil, (R)Warrendine, (L)Hill, (L)Summer, (R)Woodward

Set Down Out Side Bus Bay

3:32 Orange High School
3:33 Continue Woodward, (R)March, (R)Hill
3:35 Catherine Mcauley Catholic Primary School (Hill Street)

3:35 Continue Hill, (L)Byng, (L)Peisley
3:42 Corner Peisley Street & March Street

3:42 Transfer To PM05 At Peisley 5t & March 5t
3:42 Pick Up From PM05 & PM14 At Peisley St & March St

3:42 Continue Peisley, (L)Margaret, (R)Hill, (R)Lister, (L)Holman, (L)Rutherford,
(RJRoselawn, (L)Anson, (L)Morthern Distributor, (R)Telopea, (R)Farrell, (L)
Diamond, (R)JRomano, (LYWilliam Maker, (R)Northern Distributor, (L)Tilston,
(R)Tilston Uturn At End Continue Tilston, (L)Tilston, (L)Northern Distributor,
(R)Molong, (L)Murphy

PM11- Lion Bus
3:00 Bowen Public School

3:00 Continue Park, (L)March, (R)Winter-Wakeford, (L)Bathurst, (R)Lone Pine, (R)
Kurim, (R)Maroo, (L)Bundarra, (L)Adina-Glenroi, (L)Churchill, (R)Endsleigh,
(L)Franklin, (R)Peisley, (L)Moulder, {L)&nson

3:15 Orange Infants School

3:15 (L)Torpy, (L)Lords, (L)Kite

3:18 Orange Public School (Kite Street)

3:18 Continue Kite, (L)Clinton, (R)Moulder, (L)Woodward, (R)Wentworth, (R)Frost
3:25 Calare Public School

3:25 Continue Frost, (R)Waratah, (R)Kenna, (L)Moulder, (L)Woodward, (R)Kite,
(L)Hill, Uturn At March S5t Roundabout, Continue Hill

3:35 Catherine McAuley Catholic Primary School (Hill Street)

3:35 Pick Up From PMO3 & PM10
3:35 Transfer To PM0O9

3:35 Continue Hill, (L)Byng, (L)Sale, (L)Casey, (L)Hill, (R)Dalton, (R)Burrendong,
(R)Matthews, (L)Hill, (R)Phillip, (R)Anson, (L)Matthews

3:50 Bletchington Public School

3:50 Continue Matthews, (L)Peisley - Heatherbrae, (R)Anson, (R)Anson, (L)
Distributor, (R)Telopea

4:00 (R)Farrell, (L)Diamond, (R)Romano, (L)William Maker, (R) Distributor, (L)Hill,
(L)Roselawn, (R) Rutherford, (R)Holeman, (R)Lister, (L)Olympic, (R)
Kearneys, (L)Brooklands, (R)Botanic, (R)Kearneys, (R)Matthews

4:10 (L)Wahratta, (L)Margaret, (R)Sampson, (R)Dalton, (R)Burrendong, (L)Rawle,
(L)Kent, (R)Avondale, (L)Sunrise, (L)Burrendong, (L)Northern Distributor, (L)
Tilston, (R)Tilston Uturn At End Continue Tilston, (L)Tilston, (L)Northern
Distributor, (L)Molong, (L)Northstoke, (R)Molong, (L)Mastronardi, (L)Turner,
(R)Sieben, (R)Ibis, (R)Coogal, (R)Forbes, (L)Ploughmans, (R)Stirling, (L)
Issac, (R)Murray, (R)Stirling, (R)Ploughmans, (L)Canobolas, (L)Racecourse,
(L)Banksia, (R)Beech, (R)Barrett



__ Orange
S B U |g

SLINES

PM12- Rosella Bus

3:00 Glenrei Heights Public School

3:02 Continue Maxwell, (R)Tobruk, (L)Churchill, (L)Glenroi, (L)Garema, (R)Leura,
(L)Goorawin, (R)Myrang, (L)Adina, (L)Lone Pine, (L)Orchard Grove-South
Terrace, (R)Lone Pine, (R)Kurim

3:12 Kurim Shops

3:13 Continue Kurim, (R)Blowes, (R)Elsham, (L)Little Brunswick, (R)Edward, (L)
Kite, (R)Endsleigh, (L)Bathurst-Summer

3:21 Canobolas Hotel
Special To Kinross

Show "School Bus® on Destination (112 on Electronic Destination), Set Ticket
Machine to Route 050R

3:30 Kinross Wolaroi (Bus Bay)
3:35 (R)Cox, (R)Bathurst - Summer - Coronation
ZF:45 P.L.C
2:48 P.L.C Gate
3:48 (R)Coronation, (L)Woodward
Set Down in Side Bus Bay

3:50 Orange High School

3:50 Transfer To PM0O1, PMO7
3:50 Pick Up From PMO1, PM0O3, PMO05, PM13 & PM16

3:50 Coronation-Molong, (L)Murphys
4:00 Orange Anglican Grammar School

MNote: This Run to Service Bel-Air, North Orange, Vines Estate & Waratahs

Estate as Required

4:00 (R)Murphy, (R)Molong, (L)Northstoke, (R)Molong, (L)Mastronardi, (L)Turner,
(R)Sieben, (R)Glendale, (R)Pine Ridge, (R)Redgum, (L)Glendale, (R)Sieben,
(R)Ibis, (R)Coogal, (L)Forbes, (R)Woodward, (L)Burrendong, (L)Rawle, (L)
Kent, (R)Avondale, (L)Sunrise, (R)Burrendong, (L)Matthews, (L)Annis, (R)
Phillip, (L)Kearneys, (L)Brooklands, (L)Botanic, (L)Hill, (R)Distributor, (L)
William Maker, (R)Romano, (L)Diamond, (R)Farell, (L)Telopea, (L)Distributor,
(R)Aanson, (R)Roselawn, (L)Hill, (L)Margaret, (R)Sale, (R)Casey, (LJHill, (L)
March

PM24- Koala Bus

3:08 James Sheahan Catholic High School

3:08 Continue Anson, (L)Kite, (R)JHamer, (L)Summer, (R)Woodward-Molong, (L)
Rovle, (R)Sieben, (R)Turner, (R)Mastronardi

3:15 (R)Molong, (L)Burrendong, (R)Phillip, (L)Kearneys, (L)Brooklands, (R)
Botamic, (R)Hill, (L)Roselawn, (L)Anson, (L)Distributor, (R)Telopea, (R)
Farrell, (L)Diamond, (R)Buckland, (L)Molloy, (LYWilliam Maker, (R)Dimboola,
(R)Glasson, (R)Hughes, (R)William Maker, (R)Stevenson, (L)Geraldton, (R)
William Maker



SLINES

7) Orange
B U I NE
PM16- Squirrel Bus

3:25 Nashdale Public School
3:25 MNashdale Ln, (L)Cargo - Coronation, (L)Woodward

Set Down Inside Bus Bay
3:35 Orange High School

3:35 Pick Up From PMD2

3:35 Transfer To PM0O1, PM04, PMO5, PMO7, PM12, PM13 & PM14

3:35 (L)Woodward, (R)March, (R)Sampson, (L)Byng, (L)William, (R)Dalton, (R)
Mile, (L)Icely, (R)Wakeford

3:50 Canobolas High School

3:50 Transfer To PM09, PM10, PM17
3:50 Pick Up From PMO6, PM0O9, PM10, PM17

3:50 (R)Wakeford-wWinter, (L)March, (R)Wolsley, (L)Dalton, (R)Spring, (L)Jilba, (L)
Phillip, (R)Discovery, (R)JHoneyman, (L)Warruga, (L)Sullivan, (L)Duncanson,
(L)Blanche, (R)Honeyman

4:00 (R)Leeds, (L)Distributor, (R)William Maker, (R)Romano, (L)Diamond, (L)
Messina, (L)Molloy, (R)Hallaram, (R)Y¥oung, (R)Buckland, (L)Diamond, (L)
Sapphire, (L)Moonstone, (R)Quartz, (L)Clergate

4:15 (L)Ralston U Turn Ilamatta, Continue Ilamatta, (L)Clergate

PM25- Elk Bus

3:05 Bowen Public School

3:05 Continue Park, (L)March, (L)Wolsley, (L)Dalton, (R)Carramar, (L)
Bletchington, (R)Calang, (R)Algona-Spring, (R)Jilba, (L)Phillip, (R)Discovery,
(RJHoneyman, (L)Warruga, (L)Sullivan, (L)Duncanson, (L)Blanche, (R)
Honeyman, (L)Leeds, (L)Margaret, (R)Mclachlan, (LYMarch, (R)Seymour, (R)
St Marys

3:25 St Marys Primary School

3:30 (L)Byng, (L)Spring, (L)Icely, (R)Allenby

3:30 Kinross Wolaroi School (Allenby Road)

3:30 Continue Allenby, (R)Allenby, (R)Icely, (R)wWakeford
3:35 Canobolas High School

3:35 (R)Wakeford, (L)March, (R)Waolsley, (L)Dalton, (R)Peisley, (L)Phillip, (L)
Olympic, (R)Kearneys, (L)Brooklands, (R)Botanic, (R)}Hill, (L)Roselawn, (L)
Anson, (L)Morthern Distributor, (R)Telopea, (R)Farrell, (L)Diamond, (R)
Romano, (R)William Maker, (LJHughes, (R)Glasson, (R)William Maker, (R)
Morthern Distributor, (R)Molong, (L)Murphy




